
ISM School Fees 
2023 - 2024 

 

1. Tuition Fees 

EE1 

Grades 1-5 

   860 € per month 

1,040 € per month 

10.320 € per annum. 

12,487 € per annum. 

Grades 6 -8 1,101 € per month 13,212 € per annum. 

Grades 9 - 10 1,343 € per month 16,116 € per annum. 

Grades 11 -12 1,403 € per month 16,836 € per annum. 
 

1.1. Invoicing 

Please note that this School Fees overview is in lieu of an invoice. No additional invoice for School Fees will be issued 

to individuals. Payment statements for tax declaration purposes will be issued on request. 
 

1.2. Payment options 

Tuition Fees can be paid as follows: One-time payment of monthly fee x 12 with 2% discount – due August 25th or 12 

monthly installments (no discount) – due 25th of each month, beginning August 25th. 
 

Payment by direct debit transfer is also possible. We will use current direct debit authorizations until revocation. For 

payment from a foreign bank account, please include sufficient funds to cover transfer fees charged by your banking 

institution. 

 
 
 

2. Registration Fee 

The Registration Fee of 1,500 € per student is a one off fee payable on enrollment to the school. The Registration Fee 

must be submitted with the enrollment documentation. This fee is non-refundable. 

 
 
 

3. School Development Fee 

The School Development Fee applies to all students enrolled in Grade 1 and above. The he fees are as follows: 
 

1st year of admission: 2,000 € 

2nd year of admission: 2,000 € 

 
The School Development Fee is used for improvements and for expansion of the school’s facilities. It is payable by 

August 25th, or immediately upon enrollment in case of entry during the school year. The School Development Fee is 

not refundable upon withdrawal of the child from the school. 

 
 
 

4. Siblings 

For grades 1-12, the school offers a reduction of Tuition Fees for parents who have enrolled more than one child 

(siblings) at ISM. This reduction does not apply when tuition is paid by a parent’s company or employer. The oldest 

child is charged the full amount, subsequent children receive a reduction of 20%. 

 
 
 

5. Additional Costs 

During the school year there will be additional costs for your child’s participation in field trips, for classroom 

materials, MYP/IB registration and exams. Bus service and catering (lunch) are also not included in the Tuition Fees. 



6. ISM Scholarship Policy 

ISM provides financial support for families whose children meet the school’s admissions criteria but do not have 

sufficient financial resources to enroll their child at school. 
 

All applications for financial support are treated with the strictest confidence in line with our data protection 

policy. 
 

Please contact us for further information. 

Phone: +49 9721 53861-80 

Email: info@the-ism.de 

mailto:info@the-ism.de


ISM Schulgebühren 

2023 - 2024 
 

1. Schulgeld  

EE1 

Grades 1-5 

   860 € mtl. 

1.040 € mtl. 

10.320 € jährlich. 

12.487 € jährlich. 

Grades 6 -8 1.101 € mtl. 13.212 € jährlich. 

Grades 9 - 10 1.343 € mtl. 16.116 € jährlich. 

Grades 11 -12 1.403 € mtl. 16.836 € jährlich. 
 

1.1. Rechnungsstellung 

Diese Gebührenübersicht ersetzt eine Rechnung. Es werden keine individuellen Rechnungen ausgestellt. 

Schulgeldbescheinigungen für die Steuererklärung werden auf Anfrage ausgestellt. 
 

1.2. Zahlungsmöglichkeiten 

Schulgeld kann auf zwei Arten bezahlt werden: Einmalzahlung der Jahresgebühr mit 2% Skonto - fällig am 25. August 

oder 12 monatliche Raten (kein Skonto) - fällig am 25. jedes Monats. 
 

Es ist möglich per Bankeinzug zu zahlen. Dafür nutzen wir die Einzugsermächtigungen bis zum Widerruf. Bei Zahlung 

von einem ausländischen Konto berücksichtigen Sie bitte die durch Ihre Bank anfallenden Gebühren. 

 
 
 

2. Anmeldegebühr 

Die Anmeldegebühr von 1.500 € pro Schüler ist eine einmalige Gebühr, die bei Anmeldung zu zahlen ist. Die 

Anmeldegebühr muss mit den Anmeldeunterlagen eingereicht werden und ist nicht erstattungsfähig. 

 
 
 

3. Instandhaltung Gebühr 

Die Instandhaltung Gebühr fällt für alle Schüler ab der 1. Klasse an. Sie gliedert sie sich folgendermaßen: 

Erstes Jahr des Schulbesuchs: 2.000 € 

Zweites Jahr des Schulbesuchs: 2.000 € 
 

Die Instandhaltung Gebühr wird für Instandhaltung und Ausbau der Schulanlage verwendet. Sie ist zahlbar zum 25. 

August oder unmittelbar bei Eintritt während des Schuljahres. Die Instandhaltung Gebühr ist nicht erstattungsfähig 

beim Verlassen der Schule. 

 
 
 

4. Geschwisterrabatt 

Für die Klassen 1-12 bietet die ISM einen Geschwisterrabatt für Familien an, die mehr als ein Kind an der ISM haben. 

Dieser Rabatt findet keine Anwendung, wenn das Schulgeld von der Firma oder dem Arbeitgeber der Eltern gezahlt 

wird. Das älteste Kind wird voll berechnet, die weiteren Kinder erhalten eine Reduzierung von 20%. 
 

5. Zusätzliche Kosten 

Während des Schuljahres fallen zusätzliche Gebühren für Ausflüge, Lernmaterialien, MYP/IB Prüfungsgebühren an. 

Buskosten und Mittagsverpflegung werden ebenfalls gesondert berechnet. 



6. ISM Stipendien Richtlinie 

Unsere Schule bietet finanzielle Unterstützung für Familien an, deren Kinder die Aufnahmekriterien der Schule 

erfüllen, aber nicht über ausreichende finanzielle Mittel verfügen, um ihr Kind in der Schule anzumelden. 
 

Alle Anträge für finanzielle Unterstützung werden vertraulich behandelt. 
 

Bitte kontaktieren Sie uns direkt für weitere Informationen. 

Telefon: +49 9721 53861-80 

E-Mail: info@the-ism.de 

mailto:info@the-ism.de

